Calhoun Intermediate School District

Professional Development and Best Practice

Calhoun Intermediate School District's (CISD's) mission of leadership, service, and innovation requires its staff to seek out best practices, gain state and national educational perspectives, and gather knowledge and skill levels that reflect the latest trends, innovations, and challenges. CISD trains and guides the experts - teachers, principals, and other staff - who interact with students that attend public and nonpublic schools. For this reason, CISD ensures a high degree of accountability by requiring review and approval of all travel.

Posting Requirements

Michigan's Public Act 413 of 2004 requires that Calhoun Intermediate School District (CISD) post conference expenses for each Intermediate School District (ISD) school board member or school administrator that totaled more than \$3,000 paid for with ISD funds.

There were two special education supervisors that attended the Conscious Discipline Conference in Cincinnati, Ohio from 9/24/23 through 9/29/23. These expenses consisted of a registration fee, lodging, meals, and mileage reimbursement.

Kristy Orosco had a total of \$3,512.38

Jamie Rogers had a total of \$3,440.32